Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Achim Schmitt	03/16/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
Internal Address:	Attn: Chief Patent Counsel	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7449013
Application Number:	09242014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)277-7217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139838009

Email: brinkman.bj@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, S4-210

Address Line 2: Central Docketing-Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CM1189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Weirich

Total Attachments: 2

500710184

source=1189ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0228 7448

ECH \$80

source=1189ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0229

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

Number and filing date when ascertained):

SCHMITT, Achim Talstrabe 6a 55424 Munster-Sarmsheim DE

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Disposable Absorbent Article With Wings Predisposed Towards Their In-Use-Position"

Attorney's Docket CM1189Q/JH	executed by us, respec	tively, on the follov	ving dates:
	,1999		,1999
	,1999		,1999
	,1999		
and Serial No	, filed the ee being hereby authori	_ day of ized to insert Cas	, 19 e Number, Serial

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0230

SCHMITT, Achim	
Min Min	16.03.99
Legalization Required	
))SS)	
On this day of SCHMITT, Achim, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that h therein set forth.	19 before me personally appeared person named in and who executed the above se executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary
))SS)	
On this day of to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed th forth.	19 before me personally appeared, and who executed the above instrument, and see same for the uses and purposes therein set

Notary

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0231